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GIMS is running following graduate courses :

S .No. Course Duration of course
1. MBBS 4& half year
2. BSc Nursing 4years
3. BMLS, BMRIT & BOTT 4years
4, DMLT&DXRT 2years

The fee structure of various courses in GIMS are as mentioned below.

The fee of the academic session will be submitted in advance.

Preferably annual payment of fee must be done but students can also pay fee biannually.
The last date of fee submission for academic sessions which will begin between 1st
January to 30™ June will be 15" February of that year and for session starting between 1%
July to 31 December will be 15" August of that year .

All the MBBS, Nursing and paramedical students whose academic session has
started between 1st January to 30™ June 2025 are hereby informed to deposit the
annual fee of the academic session by 30™ April 2025.

A late fee of Rs 50 per day will be applicable after due date.

All the students have to get accounts clearance before appearing for the university
examinations.

The students, who fail to deposit the fees before the university examinations, will have to
pay fine/not be able to appear the examinations.

All payments to be done online ONLY.

For online payment kindly visit college website: www.gims.ac.in

No Fee exemption will be given to any students, however institute will facilitate bank loan
, If required. The following faculty may be contacted for the same :

a. Dr Bhupendra Singh Yadav -MBBS Course

b. Dr Surabhi- Paramedical Courses

c. Ms Neeta Singh —Nursing courses
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Fees Structure of MBBS Course

Sr Particulars First Year/At the 2" -3 Year 4™ & 5" Year (6
No. time of Admission Month)
1 | Application From Rs.100/- at the
time of admission
2 | Tuition Fees (Fees will | Rs. 18,000/-per Rs. 18,000/-per Rs. 27,000/-for
be charged for 4.5 years | year for General & | year for General & | General & Rs.
only) Rs. 9,000/- per Rs. 9,000/- per 13,500/- for
Year for Year for OBC/SC/ST
OBC/SC/ST OBC/SC/ST
3 | Admission Fees Rs. 2,000/-
4 | Caution Money Rs. 10,000/-
(Refundable)
5 | Enrolment Fees Rs. 1000/-
6 | Student Welfare Fees Rs. 1000/-
7 | Athletic Association Rs. 1000/-
Fees
8 | Examination Fees Rs. 12,000/-per Rs. 12,000/-per Rs. 12,000/-per
exam exam exam
9 | Development Fees (Rs.) | Rs. 2000/- per year | Rs. 2000/- per year | Rs. 3000/- per year
10 | Mark Sheet Rs. 1000/- each Rs. 1000/- each Rs. 1000/- each
mark sheet mark sheet mark sheet
11 | Computer Fees Rs. 500/- per year | Rs. 500/- per year | Rs. 750/- per year
12 | Library Fees Rs. 1000/- per year | Rs. 1000/- per year | Rs. 1500/- per year
13 | Other Fees Rs. 4,000/- per Rs. 4,000/- per year | Rs. 6,000/- per year
year
14 | Miscellaneous Fee Rs. 30,000/- per Rs. 30,000/- per Rs. 45,000/- per
year year year
General Category Rs. 83,600 Rs. 68,500 Rs. 96,250
Reserve Category Rs.74,600 Rs. 59,500 Rs. 82,750
Hostel Rs. 36,000/- per year
Electricity Rs.6,000/- per year
Mess fee Rs. 36,000/- per year

Fee Structure B.Sc. Nursing

S No. Particulars Amount (Rs.) Remarks
1. Tuition Fee 50000/ Per Annum
2. Library Fee 500/ Per Annum
3. ABVMU Examination Fee (two 9000/- Rs 4500/- per
Semester) semester
4. Total 59500/-
5. Hostel Fee (optional) 12000/- Per Annum
6. Electricity (as per actual)
7. Mess Charges (Optional) 30000 Rs/- Per Actual
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Fee Structure for Paramedical Course (DMLT&DXRT)

S. No Particulars Amount (Rs.)
1. Tuition Fee 24000/- per annum
2. Examination Fee 2500 Rs/-annum
3. TOTAL 26,500 Rs/-
4. Hostel Fee (Optional) 12000 Rs/- Per Annum
5. Mess Charges (Optional) 30000 Rs/- Per Actual

Electricity &Miscellaneous Maintenance Charges-as per actual.

Fee Structure for Paramedical Course (BMLS, BMRIT & BOTT)

S No. | Particulars 1% year 2" year 3rd year 4™ year
Amount Amount (Rs.) | Amount (Rs.) | Amount (Rs.)
(Rs.)
1. | Tuition Fee 55000 55000 55000 55000
2. | Library fee 500 500 500 500
3. | Admission fee 5000
4. | Caution money 10000
(Refundable )
5. | ABVMU Examination | 9000 9000 9000 9000
Fee(two semester)
6. | Total 79500 64500 64500 64500
7. | Hostel Fee (Girl) 12000 Rs/- 12000 Rs/- 12000 Rs/- 12000 Rs/-
Per Annum Per Annum Per Annum Per Annum
8. | Mess Charges (Girl) 30000 Rs/- 30000 Rs/- 30000 Rs/- 30000 Rs/-
Per Actual Per Actual Per Actual Per Actual
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